KNOWN INTERESTED PARTY NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A PUBLIC AUCTION OF A CERTIFICATE OF OPTION FOR TREASURER'S DEED NO.: 24-09 / Account No. R042672 / 2017-00355

To every person in actual possession or occupancy of the hereinafter described land, lot or premises, and to the person in whose name the same was taxed or specially assessed, and to all persons having an interest or title of record in or to the said premises and to whom it may concern, and more especially to: **The Colorado Fuel and Iron Company**

You and each of you are hereby notified that on the 11/16/2017 the then County Treasurer of the County of Fremont, in the State of Colorado, sold at public tax lien sale to **Linda A. & Marco A. Felix** the following described real estate situate in the County of Fremont, State of Colorado, to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: A TRIANGULAR TRACT OF LAND LOCATED WITHIN THE CF&I ADDN TO COAL CREEK DESC AS FOLLOWS: SOUTH AND EAST OF BLOCK 11, NORTH AND EAST OF BLOCK 12 AND WEST OF COAL CREEK ESTATES REF FROM OMITTED

and said County Treasurer issued a certificate of purchase therefore to Linda A. & Marco A. Felix. That said tax lien sale was made to satisfy the delinquent taxes assessed against said real estate for the year 2016. That said real estate was taxed or specially assessed in the name(s) of The Colorado Fuel and Iron Company.

That said Linda A & Marco A Felix on 09/10/2024 the present holders of said certificate, has made request upon the Treasurer of said County by presenting an Application for a Public Auction of a Certificate of Option for Treasurer's Deed pursuant to C.R.S. 39-11.5-101 for initiation of the process for a deed to said real estate; Notice is hereby given that on the first possible auction date (unless the auction is continued) at 9 a.m. on Tuesday, 03/11/2025 at Fremont County Treasurer's office, 615 Macon Ave. Suite 104, Canon City, Colorado. I will sell at Public Auction to the highest and best bidder for cash, the said real property and all interest of said lawful holder, lawful holders' heirs and assigns therein, for the purpose of paying the indebtedness provided in said Application for a Public Auction of a Certificate of Option for Treasurer's Deed, plus fees, expenses of sale and other items allowed by law, and will deliver to the purchaser a Certificate of Purchase, all as provided by law.

First Publication: 11/02/2024; Last Publication: 11/16/2024

Published in Canon City Daily Record

Said property may be redeemed no later than day before sale prior to the actual Public Auction. This notice is being mailed on **10/24/2024** to all parties. Visit Fremont County website at www.fremontcountyco.gov for file updates.

Date Signed	Kathy Elliott, Fremont County Treasurer